
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 24 24 24 24 315

Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

10-Jan-13 Revised
Thursday

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12701 12265 12071 11875 11640 11453 11257 11091 10996 10894 10923 10953 11178 11400 11332 11417 11664 12647 13353 13882 14223 14602 14884 14965 317,848
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 877

JMJGU1 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 16,550
JMJGU2 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 16,550
JMJGU3 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 16,550
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
PKLGU6 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 11,064
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 694 696 698 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 16,772
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 694 696 698 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 16,772
JMAHU1 595 608 604 601 603 491 349 308 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 300 350 400 450 500 551 601 12,954
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 694 696 698 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 16,772
PKLGU1(mfo) 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 6744
CBPSBK1A 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,296
CBPSBK1B 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,296
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 203 200 198 195 190 184 185 179 193 199 197 199 215 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,101
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 203 200 198 195 190 184 185 179 193 199 197 199 215 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,101
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 203 199 198 195 190 184 185 179 193 199 197 199 215 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,101
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 143 150 114 150 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,821
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 141 150 114 150 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,820
PAKABK1A 114 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 114 116 115 116 118 121 122 2,612
PAKABK1B 114 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 114 116 115 116 118 121 122 2,611
PAKABK3A 114 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 114 117 115 117 118 121 122 2,614
PAKABK4A 118 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 118 122 120 122 125 125 125 2,722
PAKABK4B 118 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 118 122 120 122 125 125 125 2,722
PGLAGT11 360 360 338 300 262 256 254 250 250 250 250 250 250 254 251 255 284 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,907
PGLAGT12 360 360 338 300 262 256 254 250 250 250 250 250 250 254 251 255 284 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,907
PGPSBK3B(DF) 110 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 108 130 126 130 130 130 130 2585
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 203 192 163 130 130 130 130 147 194 178 198 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,894
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 203 192 160 130 130 130 130 144 194 178 198 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,891
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 203 191 160 130 130 130 130 144 192 178 197 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,889
SGB3GT31 213 154 125 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,264
SGB3GT32(DF) 213 153 125 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 213 213 213 201 201 201 201 4216.5
SGB3GT33(DF) 213 153 125 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 213 213 213 201 201 201 201 4216.5
SGRIGT21 133 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 128 195 168 194 217 217 217 3,455
SKSPBK1 350 309 288 260 231 227 224 220 213 210 210 210 218 225 223 225 248 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,388
TJGSBK2A(DF) 346 346 335 298 256 251 247 241 230 218 220 209 237 248 244 249 280 340 346 346 346 346 346 346 7583
TJGSBK2B(DF) 348 348 335 298 256 251 247 241 230 218 220 210 237 248 244 249 281 341 348 348 348 348 348 348 7615.5
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608
SGRIGT22 133 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 128 195 168 193 217 217 217 3,082
SGRIGT23 133 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 128 195 166 193 217 217 217 3,081
PKLGU4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140 140 140 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 5,224
PGPSBK3A(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 130 126 130 130 130 130 1713.5
KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 40 40 40 555
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 24 24 24 24 315
PDPSGT1(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 910
PKLGU2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 882
PDPSGT2(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 560
PDPSGT3(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 525
PDPSGT4(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 455
SRDGGT5(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77 85 88 478
SRDGGT3(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 85 88 439.5
SRDGGT4(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 88 438.5
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 79 100 100 100 100 100 1,969
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 79 100 100 100 100 100 1,399
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77 100 100 100 100 100 1,336
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 1,297
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 828
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 150 150 150 150 150 1,800
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 1,700
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 700
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 55 70 450
KNRG 1 40 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 17 17 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 908 1357 1547 1740 1977 2052 2106 2231 2395 2497 2468 2543 2318 2096 2164 2079 1832 939 931 984 928 936 951 920 33,187

TOTAL GEN 12638 12202 12008 11812 11577 11390 11194 11028 10933 10831 10860 10890 11115 11337 11269 11354 11601 12584 13290 13819 14160 14539 14821 14902 316,371
*** SGRI BLK 2 on TAAC test; PKLG U2 on commisionning test; 2 GTs @ SGRI to be shutdown 2200 hrs onwards due to transmission constraint.
*** EGAT request TNB to send OE until end of Week 8.



REVISED 
TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14816 14509 14372 14615 14848 15130 15154 15119 15116 15074 14676 14128 13512 13242 13512 14226 14342 14308 14152 13944 13490 13568 13208 12969 317,848
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 877

JMJGU1 690 690 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 16,550
JMJGU2 690 690 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 16,550
JMJGU3 690 690 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 16,550
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
PKLGU6 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 11,064
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,772
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,772
JMAHU1 630 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 12,954
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,772
PKLGU1(mfo) 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 6744
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,296
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,296
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,101
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,101
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,101
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,821
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,820
PAKABK1A 116 109 104 100 106 117 113 113 113 113 114 114 103 103 107 114 115 115 115 114 116 117 120 114 2,612
PAKABK1B 116 109 104 100 106 116 113 113 113 113 114 114 103 103 107 114 115 115 115 114 116 117 120 114 2,611
PAKABK3A 117 109 104 100 106 117 113 113 113 113 114 114 103 103 107 114 115 115 115 114 116 118 121 114 2,614
PAKABK4A 122 112 106 105 109 122 117 117 117 117 118 119 106 106 110 119 120 120 119 118 122 124 125 118 2,722
PAKABK4B 122 112 106 105 109 122 117 117 117 117 118 119 106 106 110 119 120 120 119 118 122 124 125 118 2,722
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 340 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,907
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 340 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,907
PGPSBK3B(DF) 130 95 95 95 95 130 102 102 103 102 113 114 95 95 95 116 125 124 121 108 130 130 130 111 2585
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,894
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,891
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,889
SGB3GT31 213 213 172 128 191 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 169 169 202 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,264
SGB3GT32(DF) 201 201 200 200 200 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 200 200 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 4,217
SGB3GT33(DF) 201 201 200 200 200 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 200 200 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 4,217
SGRIGT21 193 90 90 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 140 90 90 90 142 163 162 153 124 187 208 217 133 3,455
SKSPBK1 350 350 322 290 338 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 318 318 348 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,388
TJGSBK2A(DF) 346 346 346 337 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 7583
TJGSBK2B(DF) 348 348 348 337 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 7615.5
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608
SGRIGT22 193 90 90 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 140 90 90 90 142 163 162 153 124 0 0 0 0 3,082
SGRIGT23 193 90 90 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 140 90 90 90 142 163 162 153 124 0 0 0 0 3,081
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 5,224
PGPSBK3A(DF) 130 95 95 95 95 130 101 102 103 102 113 114 95 95 95 115 124 124 120 107 130 130 130 111 1713.5
KLPPGT11 40 36 32 28 34 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 32 32 35 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 555
KLPPGT12 24 21 19 18 20 24 23 23 23 23 23 23 19 19 21 23 23 23 23 23 24 24 24 0 315
PDPSGT1(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 910
PKLGU2 31 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 31 31 31 31 31 31 882
PDPSGT2(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 560
PDPSGT3(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 525
PDPSGT4(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 455
SRDGGT5(DF) 73 70 70 70 70 73 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 478
SRDGGT3(DF) 73 70 70 70 70 73 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 439.5
SRDGGT4(DF) 72 70 70 70 70 73 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 438.5
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 65 100 100 100 100 100 100 94 100 60 60 1,969
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 65 100 100 100 100 100 100 94 100 60 0 1,399
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 94 100 0 0 1,336
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 93 100 0 0 1,297
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 84 66 80 78 58 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 828
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 66 80 77 57 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 64 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 100 100 0 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 1,800
PGAU 4 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 0 100 0 0 1,700
SYPS 1 100 100 70 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 700
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 66 0 0 0 150 150 150 90 0 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 25 70 70 70 70 70 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 450
KNRG 1 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 6 14 14 14 14 14 10 4 4 4 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 957 1393 1530 1287 1054 940 916 951 954 912 910 972 1288 1358 1143 1047 1031 985 1061 951 994 952 962 927 33,187

TOTAL GEN 14758 14451 14314 14557 14790 15072 15096 15061 15058 15016 14618 14070 13454 13184 13449 14163 14279 14245 14089 13881 13427 13505 13145 12906 316,371
*** SGRI BLK 2 on TAAC test; PKLG U2 on commisionning test; 2 GTs @ SGRI to be shutdown 2200 hrs onwards due to transmission constraint.
*** EGAT request TNB to send OE until end of Week 8.
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